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Modern Gaming
717 Atlas Ave.

Madison, WI 53714

Location Stats Report for MOND26 - Monroe Darts 2026
Report Date: 1/10/2026 3:23 PM

League Message

*** If you add a sub at the board use full names ***

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: A
Sharp Shooters 76.8 222 67 289
Horseshoe 75.8 219 70 289
Cactus Buckets 69.2 200 89 289
Bartels Barnyard 66.4 192 97 289
Darts Of Fury 66.4 192 97 289
Saloon Boys 61.2 177 112 289
Cactus Dudes 59.2 171 118 289
Leisure Aims 55.0 159 130 289
Netts 52.9 153 136 289
Bartels 2 50.5 146 143 289
Irish Renegades 49.8 144 145 289
Cactus Co OG 40.1 116 173 289
The Lady Shooters 38.4 111 178 289
Depot Degenerates 35.3 102 187 289
Cactus Flight Crew 19.0 55 234 289
Blind Squirrels 18.7 54 235 289
3 Gals And A Guy 12.9 35 237 272

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Bartels Barnyard Saloon Boys 1/05/2026 18 17 14 3 0
Cactus Buckets Darts Of Fury 1/05/2026 18 17 13 4 0
Irish Renegades The Lady Shooters 1/05/2026 18 17 13 4 0
Cactus Dudes Leisure Aims 1/05/2026 18 17 12 5 0
Cactus Flight Crew Blind Squirrels 1/05/2026 18 17 10 7 0
Cactus Co OG Depot Degenerates 1/05/2026 18 17 10 7 0
Horseshoe Sharp Shooters 1/05/2026 18 17 10 7 0
Bartels 2 Netts 1/05/2026 18 17 10 7 0
Depot Degenerates Cactus Co OG 1/05/2026 18 17 7 10 0
Sharp Shooters Horseshoe 1/05/2026 18 17 7 10 0
Blind Squirrels Cactus Flight Crew 1/05/2026 18 17 7 10 0
Netts Bartels 2 1/05/2026 18 17 7 10 0
Leisure Aims Cactus Dudes 1/05/2026 18 17 5 12 0
The Lady Shooters Irish Renegades 1/05/2026 18 17 4 13 0
Darts Of Fury Cactus Buckets 1/05/2026 18 17 4 13 0
Saloon Boys Bartels Barnyard 1/05/2026 18 17 3 14 0
3 Gals And A Guy Depot Degenerates 12/22/2025 16 17 2 15 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Keith Beightol Cactus Buckets 21.68 22.15 0.47
Jeff Kerchner Cactus Dudes 18.06 18.50 0.44
Quentin Howarth Sharp Shooters 25.48 25.90 0.42
Aaron Abraham Bartels 2 19.45 19.81 0.36

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats LTon HTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

1 Justin Engelkens Horseshoe 32.74 85 35 45 105 4 0 0 2 6 14 155 180
2 Tony Jay Darts Of Fury 32.28 85 40 55 121 0 0 0 3 7 20 146 150
3 Brent Cauthen Sharp Shooters 31.90 70 29 26 90 3 0 0 2 5 10 155 157
4 Brandon Maher Sharp Shooters 31.12 85 38 26 104 6 0 0 1 3 20 143 180
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Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats LTon HTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

5 Jeff Paul Horseshoe 31.07 60 21 29 82 3 0 0 0 5 8 146 157
6 Tyler Theden Bartels Barnyard 29.49 85 29 29 115 0 0 0 0 5 11 145 150
7 Cullen Salzman The Lady Shooters 28.95 40 17 20 44 0 0 0 0 1 7 150 150
8 Brad Stich Bartels Barnyard 28.90 25 9 8 31 0 0 0 0 0 4 150 150
9 Tyler Nalley Sharp Shooters 27.14 5 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 150
10 Travis Schap Saloon Boys 26.99 10 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 1 2 95 150
11 Michyl Wilde Leisure Aims 26.01 70 28 22 73 0 0 0 0 0 9 135 150
12 Brock Feld Saloon Boys 25.98 35 7 9 35 1 0 0 2 0 0 114 160
13 Jaden Mittelsteadt Saloon Boys 25.95 75 26 13 88 1 0 0 1 2 12 140 160
14 Quentin Howarth Sharp Shooters 25.90 50 14 8 48 1 0 0 0 3 8 174 174
15 Kris Blum Irish Renegades 25.77 75 27 4 74 5 1 0 1 2 6 154 180
16 Kevin Koester Bartels Barnyard 25.70 75 29 14 81 0 0 0 1 1 15 134 150
17 Brandon Sayles Horseshoe 25.20 75 26 16 66 0 0 0 1 6 5 141 150
18 Steve Kupper Saloon Boys 25.07 85 17 16 71 0 0 0 1 1 4 133 150
19 Travis Stensrud Irish Renegades 24.98 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116
20 Jay Schweickart Cactus Buckets 24.88 5 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 150
21 Matt Hepler Cactus Buckets 24.20 45 18 5 48 1 0 0 0 0 6 134 160
22 Eric Liphart Netts 23.78 30 9 8 24 0 0 0 0 0 1 79 150
23 Ron Schmid Horseshoe 23.73 40 10 8 29 0 0 0 0 2 4 150 150
24 Robbie Boals Cactus Dudes 23.69 30 9 6 35 0 0 0 0 0 2 100 150
25 Joel Plum Cactus Buckets 23.64 50 16 9 44 0 0 0 2 0 5 113 150
26 Eric Krause Netts 23.62 80 31 12 73 1 0 0 0 0 6 109 160
27 Matt Bolly Darts Of Fury 23.61 85 21 11 73 0 0 0 0 1 10 118 150
28 Mike Stahl Irish Renegades 23.47 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 78 150
29 Erich Blaser The Lady Shooters 23.46 30 8 8 23 0 0 0 0 0 2 60 150
30 Eric Tessen Irish Renegades 23.16 75 24 10 64 2 1 0 0 0 6 160 160
31 Brian Veer Sharp Shooters 23.00 70 22 11 54 0 0 0 1 1 8 150 150
32 Steven Holm Cactus Buckets 22.85 40 12 4 33 0 0 0 0 1 7 114 150
33 Chris Priebe Bartels Barnyard 22.84 75 18 14 46 0 0 0 0 3 8 138 150
34 Joel Lee Netts 22.67 25 9 0 26 0 0 0 0 1 3 90 119
35 Jeff Larson Cactus Buckets 22.60 5 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 150
36 Casey Brokhausen Cactus Buckets 22.58 60 17 6 55 1 0 0 0 1 3 164 164
37 Jay Schweickart Cactus Dudes 22.58 20 5 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 3 82 150
38 Steve Schaible Cactus Dudes 22.57 40 13 5 35 2 1 0 0 0 3 151 165
39 Brett Ritschard Horseshoe 22.26 80 24 8 58 0 0 0 0 0 13 120 150
40 Keith Beightol Cactus Buckets 22.15 50 13 3 44 0 0 0 0 1 7 114 150
41 Troy Pople Cactus Buckets 22.10 25 5 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 2 83 150
42 Becky Nejedlo Cactus Buckets 22.00 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 150
43 Kipp Schneider Bartels Barnyard 21.92 80 17 4 72 0 0 0 0 2 2 120 150
44 Dustin Brinkmeier Saloon Boys 21.89 65 13 3 44 1 0 0 0 2 4 170 170
45 Tyler Newhausen Saloon Boys 21.85 70 19 9 41 0 0 0 0 2 4 113 150
46 Bill Vita Darts Of Fury 21.61 70 21 6 52 0 0 0 0 0 7 148 150
47 Tim Gerber Netts 21.53 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 120
48 Rodney Plum Cactus Dudes 21.43 60 20 7 37 0 0 0 1 0 4 119 150
49 Joel Lee Cactus Dudes 21.09 10 4 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 83 157
50 Dylon Wilde Leisure Aims 21.07 65 18 5 47 0 0 0 0 0 4 79 150
51 Jason Wiegel Bartels 2 20.91 70 26 5 48 0 0 0 0 0 4 126 150
52 Ed Salzman The Lady Shooters 20.82 15 3 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 130 150
53 Jamie McLain Cactus Buckets 20.80 35 13 1 28 0 0 0 0 0 5 116 150
54 Eric Woker Sharp Shooters 20.72 60 11 4 32 0 0 0 1 0 4 90 150
55 Ron Knight Cactus Dudes 20.70 45 11 10 32 0 0 0 0 1 1 137 150
56 Jeff Gempler Depot Degenerates 20.63 85 24 4 64 1 0 0 1 1 5 151 151
57 Mike Baker Cactus Dudes 20.54 25 5 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 5 123 123
58 Mike Fryer Cactus Buckets 20.42 20 10 2 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 73 150
59 Zach Flood Leisure Aims 20.03 85 19 6 50 0 0 0 0 1 3 150 150
60 Brian Pals Darts Of Fury 19.98 25 7 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 112 150
61 Johnny May Cactus Dudes 19.89 70 16 8 38 1 0 0 0 0 5 81 180
62 Aaron Abraham Bartels 2 19.81 65 15 5 33 0 0 0 0 1 3 113 150
63 Wallie Zimmerman Depot Degenerates 19.77 85 23 5 65 0 0 0 0 0 2 95 150
64 Jesse Duff Bartels 2 19.62 80 21 6 43 0 0 0 0 0 1 78 150
65 Josh Dishman Leisure Aims 19.39 80 11 5 48 0 0 0 0 0 1 103 150
66 Brian Pals The Lady Shooters 19.00 10 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 118
67 Jeff Kerchner Cactus Dudes 18.50 25 7 1 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 130 150
68 Nick Mosca Cactus Dudes 18.48 15 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 118
69 Tina Mayberry The Lady Shooters 18.45 20 5 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 118
70 Dan Couey Netts 18.44 60 13 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 2 82 150
71 Jenny Bower The Lady Shooters 18.40 40 5 2 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 150
72 Keri Pottratz The Lady Shooters 17.32 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118
73 Bobby McLoud Netts 17.25 80 15 2 28 0 0 0 0 0 2 86 150
74 Barry Junk Bartels 2 17.06 80 8 1 31 0 0 0 0 0 1 63 150
75 Mike Lampe Irish Renegades 16.97 85 11 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 3 106 132
76 Nick Lollock Cactus Co OG 16.80 80 15 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 2 99 150
77 Kevin Lollock Cactus Co OG 16.78 85 22 2 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 150
78 Edward Hille Irish Renegades 16.30 80 7 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 2 67 150
79 Chad Jordan Blind Squirrels 16.09 85 13 2 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 75 154
80 Jerrad Mundth Leisure Aims 15.97 40 8 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 150
81 Dean Klein Darts Of Fury 15.85 75 5 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 126
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Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats LTon HTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

82 Andy Hill Bartels 2 15.77 40 6 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 117
83 Ryan Wolff Cactus Co OG 15.71 55 11 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 135
84 Josh Binger Bartels 2 15.64 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 116
85 Della Hathaway The Lady Shooters 15.63 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125
86 Tiffany Woker The Lady Shooters 15.35 70 3 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 138
87 JD Wright Depot Degenerates 15.33 20 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 127
88 Kevin Burke Cactus Flight Crew 15.23 80 13 0 17 1 0 0 0 1 0 140 156
89 Bryan Weier Cactus Co OG 15.15 75 8 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 133
90 Laura Gempler Depot Degenerates 15.05 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134
91 Jordan Holst Cactus Co OG 15.02 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
92 Andy Rufer Netts 15.01 60 10 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 150
93 Kelli Mathews The Lady Shooters 15.00 45 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 118
94 Julie Paske Blind Squirrels 14.57 85 8 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 132
95 Charlotte Drake Salzman The Lady Shooters 14.51 60 6 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 119
96 Tim Cain Cactus Co OG 14.47 10 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 120
97 Annette Hille Irish Renegades 14.37 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
98 Dan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 14.35 85 8 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 159
99 Jorge Pena Cactus Co OG 14.33 30 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 119

100 Justin Bowles Depot Degenerates 14.23 80 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 117
101 Mike Montgomery Cactus Flight Crew 14.11 80 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 130
102 Becky Niesman Depot Degenerates 14.10 65 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 132
103 Erik Kubly Blind Squirrels 14.03 70 2 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 139
104 Amanda Weiss Blind Squirrels 13.96 15 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 150
105 Cody Strothman 3 Gals And A Guy 13.79 80 10 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 120
106 Jerrad Mundth Cactus Flight Crew 13.78 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
107 Denise Schindler Cactus Flight Crew 13.73 40 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 102
108 Sue Strothman 3 Gals And A Guy 13.69 80 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 146
109 Miranda Blum Irish Renegades 13.62 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
110 Jordan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 13.48 10 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 100
111 Robin Bislew 3 Gals And A Guy 13.31 80 3 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 129
112 Brenda Coy Blind Squirrels 13.31 85 4 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 150
113 Peggy Roller 3 Gals And A Guy 13.25 80 9 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 161
114 Lisa Franks Cactus Flight Crew 12.97 35 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
115 Ryan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 12.52 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

Most Improved Players for week 18, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Robbie Boals Cactus Dudes 2.73 2.90 0.17
Brad Stich Bartels Barnyard 2.76 2.90 0.14
Tina Mayberry The Lady Shooters 1.58 1.67 0.09
Matt Hepler Cactus Buckets 2.58 2.64 0.06

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Rank Player TeamName MPR Gam Wins Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

1 Brandon Maher Sharp Shooters 3.88 68 29 27 6 46 25 26 2 6 4
2 Tony Jay Darts Of Fury 3.85 68 36 21 5 61 22 33 1 8 1
3 Justin Engelkens Horseshoe 3.80 68 30 25 5 50 18 31 2 9 0
4 Brent Cauthen Sharp Shooters 3.67 56 26 20 2 33 20 16 1 7 1
5 Jeff Paul Horseshoe 3.59 48 15 21 0 27 14 16 1 1 2
6 Mike Stahl Irish Renegades 3.44 4 3 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
7 Cullen Salzman The Lady Shooters 3.18 32 12 8 1 14 11 7 0 2 1
8 Jaden Mittelsteadt Saloon Boys 3.14 60 22 19 9 46 13 8 0 3 0
9 Tyler Theden Bartels Barnyard 3.13 68 29 19 5 39 18 12 1 1 0
10 Michyl Wilde Leisure Aims 3.07 56 23 11 1 31 10 12 0 0 0
11 Ron Schmid Horseshoe 3.00 32 16 12 0 14 11 4 0 2 2
12 Quentin Howarth Sharp Shooters 2.99 40 12 18 2 27 15 9 0 0 0
13 Robbie Boals Cactus Dudes 2.90 24 8 5 0 20 5 2 0 0 0
14 Brad Stich Bartels Barnyard 2.90 20 9 7 0 5 3 5 0 0 0
15 Kevin Koester Bartels Barnyard 2.86 60 18 23 1 28 12 7 0 1 0
16 Brock Feld Saloon Boys 2.79 28 5 10 3 20 5 7 0 1 0
17 Kris Blum Irish Renegades 2.78 60 18 16 5 31 8 11 0 1 0
18 Brandon Sayles Horseshoe 2.76 60 21 19 6 16 10 10 1 2 0
19 Eric Tessen Irish Renegades 2.71 60 29 7 5 37 8 7 0 1 0
20 Erich Blaser The Lady Shooters 2.71 24 11 7 3 11 2 5 0 1 1
21 Brian Veer Sharp Shooters 2.66 56 22 19 0 24 17 7 0 1 0
22 Steve Kupper Saloon Boys 2.66 68 27 20 3 27 10 7 0 1 0
23 Matt Hepler Cactus Buckets 2.64 36 13 9 1 20 7 7 0 0 0
24 Tim Gerber Netts 2.64 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Steve Schaible Cactus Dudes 2.63 32 12 8 1 17 5 5 0 0 0
26 Jay Schweickart Cactus Buckets 2.58 4 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
27 Brett Ritschard Horseshoe 2.56 64 21 26 1 20 10 7 0 1 0
28 Travis Schap Saloon Boys 2.54 8 1 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
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Rank Player TeamName MPR Gam Wins Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

29 Keith Beightol Cactus Buckets 2.53 40 11 16 1 14 11 2 1 0 0
30 Joel Plum Cactus Buckets 2.52 40 16 10 2 10 10 2 0 0 1
31 Travis Stensrud Irish Renegades 2.52 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dustin Brinkmeier Saloon Boys 2.52 52 18 17 0 23 11 9 0 0 0
33 Mike Fryer Cactus Buckets 2.49 16 9 4 0 9 4 2 1 0 0
34 Casey Brokhausen Cactus Buckets 2.49 48 14 21 0 19 4 9 0 0 0
35 Matt Bolly Darts Of Fury 2.46 68 24 24 0 29 13 5 0 3 0
36 Steven Holm Cactus Buckets 2.46 32 7 9 1 10 3 4 0 0 0
37 Eric Krause Netts 2.42 64 22 14 0 28 11 2 1 2 0
38 Brian Pals Darts Of Fury 2.42 20 5 9 0 6 2 2 0 0 0
39 Rodney Plum Cactus Dudes 2.41 48 19 14 1 15 9 6 0 0 0
40 Troy Pople Cactus Buckets 2.40 20 7 8 1 6 3 1 0 0 0
41 Dylon Wilde Leisure Aims 2.40 52 15 14 1 15 6 5 0 2 0
42 Jason Wiegel Bartels 2 2.37 56 11 18 1 15 6 8 1 1 0
43 Eric Woker Sharp Shooters 2.36 48 16 23 1 21 7 5 0 1 0
44 Eric Liphart Netts 2.35 24 9 4 1 9 2 2 0 0 0
45 Aaron Abraham Bartels 2 2.33 52 18 9 2 24 7 5 0 0 0
46 Kipp Schneider Bartels Barnyard 2.33 64 20 18 1 19 8 6 0 1 0
47 Jeff Larson Cactus Buckets 2.32 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
48 Jerrad Mundth Cactus Flight Crew 2.31 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Ed Salzman The Lady Shooters 2.30 12 2 4 0 3 3 1 0 0 0
50 Jeff Gempler Depot Degenerates 2.30 68 22 6 1 26 12 9 1 1 0
51 Jamie McLain Cactus Buckets 2.26 28 10 11 0 8 2 3 0 0 0
52 Zach Flood Leisure Aims 2.26 68 16 21 3 15 10 1 0 0 0
53 Bill Vita Darts Of Fury 2.25 56 17 19 0 15 8 2 0 0 0
54 Joel Lee Cactus Dudes 2.23 8 3 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
55 Tyler Newhausen Saloon Boys 2.21 56 17 19 4 17 6 9 0 0 0
56 Brian Pals The Lady Shooters 2.21 8 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
57 Ron Knight Cactus Dudes 2.21 36 5 17 0 14 4 5 0 0 0
58 Chris Priebe Bartels Barnyard 2.20 60 14 23 1 14 3 4 0 0 0
59 Tyler Nalley Sharp Shooters 2.14 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
60 Nick Mosca Cactus Dudes 2.14 12 3 4 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
61 Joel Lee Netts 2.10 20 9 1 1 4 2 2 0 0 0
62 Jay Schweickart Cactus Dudes 2.10 16 2 4 0 5 1 0 0 1 0
63 Johnny May Cactus Dudes 2.07 56 14 17 3 15 3 1 0 0 0
64 Mike Baker Cactus Dudes 2.05 20 9 3 1 4 2 0 0 0 0
65 Jesse Duff Bartels 2 2.00 64 19 17 2 15 7 3 0 0 0
66 Josh Dishman Leisure Aims 1.98 64 16 19 0 10 11 2 0 0 0
67 Becky Nejedlo Cactus Buckets 1.96 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
68 Wallie Zimmerman Depot Degenerates 1.91 68 13 6 1 14 9 0 0 0 0
69 Edward Hille Irish Renegades 1.90 64 11 20 0 20 5 2 1 0 0
70 Bobby McLoud Netts 1.88 64 8 20 1 14 6 2 0 0 1
71 Dean Klein Darts Of Fury 1.85 60 15 24 0 15 6 2 0 0 0
72 Dan Couey Netts 1.83 48 12 13 0 7 4 1 0 0 0
73 Barry Junk Bartels 2 1.81 64 14 19 2 11 5 2 2 0 0
74 Mike Lampe Irish Renegades 1.79 68 11 24 0 13 5 3 0 0 0
75 Tim Cain Cactus Co OG 1.75 8 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
76 Kevin Lollock Cactus Co OG 1.74 68 21 13 0 10 5 2 0 0 0
77 Jerrad Mundth Leisure Aims 1.74 32 5 10 0 7 1 3 0 0 0
78 Jenny Bower The Lady Shooters 1.72 32 5 7 1 7 4 2 0 0 0
79 Tiffany Woker The Lady Shooters 1.72 56 12 12 0 17 4 1 0 0 0
80 Nick Lollock Cactus Co OG 1.71 64 15 19 0 9 7 1 0 0 0
81 Ryan Wolff Cactus Co OG 1.70 44 7 7 0 10 3 2 0 0 0
82 Jeff Kerchner Cactus Dudes 1.68 20 4 4 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
83 Tina Mayberry The Lady Shooters 1.67 16 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
84 Charlotte Drake Salzman The Lady Shooters 1.66 48 10 8 0 6 6 4 0 0 0
85 Keri Pottratz The Lady Shooters 1.65 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86 Kelli Mathews The Lady Shooters 1.61 36 5 5 1 5 2 0 0 0 0
87 Andy Hill Bartels 2 1.60 32 6 4 0 5 2 0 0 0 0
88 Chad Jordan Blind Squirrels 1.53 68 10 7 0 4 3 0 0 0 0
89 Josh Binger Bartels 2 1.52 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90 Annette Hille Irish Renegades 1.51 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91 JD Wright Depot Degenerates 1.48 16 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
92 Bryan Weier Cactus Co OG 1.43 60 11 10 0 5 0 1 0 0 0
93 Kevin Burke Cactus Flight Crew 1.42 64 10 5 0 9 1 0 0 0 0
94 Amanda Weiss Blind Squirrels 1.40 12 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
95 Andy Rufer Netts 1.40 48 5 13 0 6 0 2 0 0 0
96 Jordan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 1.36 8 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
97 Sue Strothman 3 Gals And A Guy 1.31 64 1 3 0 7 2 0 0 0 0
98 Della Hathaway The Lady Shooters 1.29 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Dan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 1.27 68 7 8 0 9 1 0 0 0 0

100 Justin Bowles Depot Degenerates 1.24 64 2 16 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
101 Miranda Blum Irish Renegades 1.23 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Becky Niesman Depot Degenerates 1.21 52 3 13 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
103 Jorge Pena Cactus Co OG 1.19 24 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
104 Jordan Holst Cactus Co OG 1.17 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
105 Erik Kubly Blind Squirrels 1.16 56 5 6 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
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106 Cody Strothman 3 Gals And A Guy 1.15 64 1 4 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
107 Peggy Roller 3 Gals And A Guy 1.12 64 4 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 0
108 Ryan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 1.11 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
109 Julie Paske Blind Squirrels 1.10 68 4 6 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
110 Mike Montgomery Cactus Flight Crew 1.08 64 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
111 Brenda Coy Blind Squirrels 1.06 68 5 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
112 Robin Bislew 3 Gals And A Guy 1.04 64 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
113 Denise Schindler Cactus Flight Crew 1.01 32 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
114 Laura Gempler Depot Degenerates 0.98 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 Lisa Franks Cactus Flight Crew 0.96 28 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

All X01 games, Week 18, sorted by PPD:

Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats LTon HTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

1 Justin Engelkens Horseshoe 36.20 5 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 150 150
2 Tony Jay Darts Of Fury 33.49 5 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 99 150
3 Brandon Maher Sharp Shooters 32.63 5 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 57 150
4 Quentin Howarth Sharp Shooters 31.05 5 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
5 Tyler Theden Bartels Barnyard 29.53 5 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 119
6 Brad Stich Bartels Barnyard 29.06 5 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 70 120
7 Joel Plum Cactus Buckets 27.28 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 67 150
8 Keith Beightol Cactus Buckets 27.15 5 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 81 150
9 Tyler Nalley Sharp Shooters 27.14 5 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 150
10 Kevin Koester Bartels Barnyard 26.96 5 4 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 71 150
11 Matt Hepler Cactus Buckets 26.62 5 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 24 114
12 Ron Schmid Horseshoe 25.80 5 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 85 115
13 Brandon Sayles Horseshoe 25.13 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
14 Travis Stensrud Irish Renegades 24.98 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116
15 Rodney Plum Cactus Dudes 24.87 5 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 150
16 Matt Bolly Darts Of Fury 24.57 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
17 Eric Tessen Irish Renegades 24.32 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 105
18 Aaron Abraham Bartels 2 24.18 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
19 Dylon Wilde Leisure Aims 23.56 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
20 Mike Stahl Irish Renegades 23.47 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 78 150
21 Brian Veer Sharp Shooters 23.33 5 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 113 140
22 Casey Brokhausen Cactus Buckets 23.20 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 85 116
23 Brett Ritschard Horseshoe 23.20 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 73 112
24 Erich Blaser The Lady Shooters 23.09 5 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 60 150
25 Chris Priebe Bartels Barnyard 23.07 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 138 150
26 Robbie Boals Cactus Dudes 22.83 5 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 74 150
27 Steve Kupper Saloon Boys 22.82 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
28 Jason Wiegel Bartels 2 22.53 5 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 126 126
29 Tyler Newhausen Saloon Boys 22.21 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
30 Eric Krause Netts 22.16 5 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 118
31 Jaden Mittelsteadt Saloon Boys 22.14 5 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 67 120
32 Wallie Zimmerman Depot Degenerates 20.84 5 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 150
33 Bill Vita Darts Of Fury 20.75 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
34 Johnny May Cactus Dudes 20.71 5 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 77 180
35 Jeff Kerchner Cactus Dudes 20.59 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 120
36 Dean Klein Darts Of Fury 20.30 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107
37 Dustin Brinkmeier Saloon Boys 19.88 5 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 107 116
38 Mike Lampe Irish Renegades 19.74 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 70 132
39 Bobby McLoud Netts 19.59 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 130
40 Tiffany Woker The Lady Shooters 19.55 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133
41 Josh Dishman Leisure Aims 19.38 5 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 120
42 Jeff Gempler Depot Degenerates 19.10 5 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 119
43 Kevin Lollock Cactus Co OG 18.50 5 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 150
44 Barry Junk Bartels 2 18.18 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 114
45 Bryan Weier Cactus Co OG 17.51 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 109
46 Nick Lollock Cactus Co OG 17.51 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 109
47 Dan Couey Netts 16.85 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0
48 Kevin Burke Cactus Flight Crew 16.11 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 113 156
49 Zach Flood Leisure Aims 16.10 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0
50 Charlotte Drake Salzman The Lady Shooters 15.85 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 0
51 Julie Paske Blind Squirrels 15.62 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 130
52 Chad Jordan Blind Squirrels 15.45 5 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 154
53 Denise Schindler Cactus Flight Crew 15.23 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 100
54 Tina Mayberry The Lady Shooters 15.21 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118
55 Andy Rufer Netts 14.99 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
56 Mike Montgomery Cactus Flight Crew 14.78 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 100
57 Ryan Wolff Cactus Co OG 14.75 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 115
58 Andy Hill Bartels 2 14.58 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 106
59 Jerrad Mundth Leisure Aims 14.55 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0
60 Justin Bowles Depot Degenerates 13.98 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
61 Becky Niesman Depot Degenerates 13.53 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125
62 Dan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 13.16 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 121
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Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats LTon HTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

63 Erik Kubly Blind Squirrels 12.57 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
64 Brenda Coy Blind Squirrels 12.15 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120

All Cricket games, Week 18, sorted by MPR:

Rank Player TeamName MPR Gam Wins Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

1 Tony Jay Darts Of Fury 3.94 4 1 1 0 4 0 5 0 0 0
2 Robbie Boals Cactus Dudes 3.82 4 0 3 0 6 1 1 0 0 0
3 Brandon Maher Sharp Shooters 3.65 4 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1
4 Justin Engelkens Horseshoe 3.61 4 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0
5 Mike Stahl Irish Renegades 3.44 4 3 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
6 Brad Stich Bartels Barnyard 3.44 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
7 Tyler Theden Bartels Barnyard 3.38 4 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
8 Quentin Howarth Sharp Shooters 3.33 4 0 2 1 6 3 0 0 0 0
9 Jaden Mittelsteadt Saloon Boys 3.32 4 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
10 Eric Tessen Irish Renegades 3.09 4 2 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
11 Matt Hepler Cactus Buckets 3.09 4 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
12 Joel Plum Cactus Buckets 2.91 4 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kevin Koester Bartels Barnyard 2.81 4 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Brandon Sayles Horseshoe 2.74 4 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
15 Brett Ritschard Horseshoe 2.66 4 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
16 Rodney Plum Cactus Dudes 2.65 4 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
17 Ron Schmid Horseshoe 2.62 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
18 Dylon Wilde Leisure Aims 2.58 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
19 Keith Beightol Cactus Buckets 2.55 4 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
20 Travis Stensrud Irish Renegades 2.52 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brian Veer Sharp Shooters 2.51 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Jason Wiegel Bartels 2 2.43 4 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
23 Casey Brokhausen Cactus Buckets 2.39 4 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Zach Flood Leisure Aims 2.35 4 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
25 Matt Bolly Darts Of Fury 2.26 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
26 Eric Krause Netts 2.25 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
27 Bobby McLoud Netts 2.24 4 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
28 Dean Klein Darts Of Fury 2.23 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
29 Barry Junk Bartels 2 2.19 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Johnny May Cactus Dudes 2.17 4 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jeff Gempler Depot Degenerates 2.15 4 2 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
32 Tyler Nalley Sharp Shooters 2.14 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Erich Blaser The Lady Shooters 2.13 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Chris Priebe Bartels Barnyard 2.10 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tiffany Woker The Lady Shooters 2.06 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
36 Dustin Brinkmeier Saloon Boys 2.06 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
37 Steve Kupper Saloon Boys 2.00 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
38 Aaron Abraham Bartels 2 1.97 4 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
39 Tina Mayberry The Lady Shooters 1.96 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Josh Dishman Leisure Aims 1.84 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
41 Bill Vita Darts Of Fury 1.83 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Wallie Zimmerman Depot Degenerates 1.81 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
43 Mike Lampe Irish Renegades 1.79 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
44 Chad Jordan Blind Squirrels 1.78 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Nick Lollock Cactus Co OG 1.78 4 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
46 Kevin Lollock Cactus Co OG 1.70 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Jeff Kerchner Cactus Dudes 1.69 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Jerrad Mundth Leisure Aims 1.67 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Tyler Newhausen Saloon Boys 1.65 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Kevin Burke Cactus Flight Crew 1.64 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
51 Dan Couey Netts 1.63 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
52 Charlotte Drake Salzman The Lady Shooters 1.62 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Ryan Wolff Cactus Co OG 1.61 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
54 Andy Hill Bartels 2 1.38 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Bryan Weier Cactus Co OG 1.38 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Becky Niesman Depot Degenerates 1.31 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
57 Erik Kubly Blind Squirrels 1.29 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Brenda Coy Blind Squirrels 1.17 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 Andy Rufer Netts 1.14 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Julie Paske Blind Squirrels 1.06 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Mike Montgomery Cactus Flight Crew 0.98 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Justin Bowles Depot Degenerates 0.97 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Denise Schindler Cactus Flight Crew 0.92 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Dan Holst Cactus Flight Crew 0.89 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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